

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Matri Suit No.73 of 2025

Present: Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma,

District Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 00706.

Order No.02 dated 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation between the petitioners i.d., hearing the case.

PO is on leave.

Petitioners file hazira through their Id. Advocates.

PO in charge is busy in his own file.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned this day.

Fixing 25.09.2025 for reconciliation between the petitioners i.d., hearing the case.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd(i/c).

District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).